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Collin County Community College District – THECB Edit Report 
CBM00A –Continuing Education Student Report 
Term: Quarter 1 2009 (201071) – Sept 1, 2009-Nov 30, 2009 
 

Edit00v00         TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD         Page 1 
JR-CBM00A EDIT SUMMARY FROM               RunDate: 12/11/2009 Time: 10:22:17 
COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT                      023614      Quarter 1 2009 
  
Gender 
  Male                                         2,020 
  Female                                       2,181 
               Total                           4,201 
 

Classification 
  CEU Students Only                            3,930 
  Freshman                                        33 
  Sophomore                                       22 
  UnClassified                                     0 
  Associates                                      24 
  Bachelors                                      192 
  BAT Third Year                                   0 
  BAT Fourth Year                                  0 
               Total                           4,201 
Age 
  Under 17                                         1 
  17                                               6 
  18                                              31 
  19-21                                          110 
  22-24                                          223 
  25-30                                          616 
  31-35                                          626 
  36-50                                        1,775 
  51-64                                          715 
  65 and Older                                    98 
  UnReported(not in avg)                           0 
  Average Age                                   39.9 
               Total                           4,201 
  
Tuition Status 
  CEU Students Only                                0 
  CEU Both Contract and Non                        2 
  CEU Contract Only                            1,186 
  CEU Non Contract Only                        3,013 
               Total                           4,201 
  
Residence 
  Texas Counties                               4,181 
  Other States                                     6 
  Foreign Countries                               14 
               Total                           4,201 
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  Non Disclosure                                  66 
               Total                              66 
  
Ethnic Origin 
  White, Non-Hispanic                          2,289 
  Black, Non-Hispanic                            178 
  Hispanic                                       401 
  Asian/Pacific Islander                         258 
  American Indian/Alaskan Native                  31 
  International                                  103 
  Unknown or Not Reported                        941 
               Total                           4,201 
  
First Time In College 
  First Time In College                            0 
  First Time Transfer                              0 
  First Time Masters                               0 
  First Time Doctoral                              0 
  First Time First Prof                            0 
               Total                               0 
 

Contact Hours 
  Continuing Education                       187,854 
  Inter-Institutional                              0 
  CE Not State Funded                              0 
               Total                         187,854 
 

Special Populations 
  Academic Disadvantaged                           0 
  Displaced Homemaker                              0 
  Economic Disadvantaged                          35 
  Individual With Disability                      21 
  Limited English Proficiency                    616 
  Programs To Eliminate Gender Bias                0 
  Single Parent                                   69 
               Total                             741 
 

New Ethnic Origin 
  Hispanic or Latino Origin                        0 
  Not Hispanic or Latino Origin                    0 
  Not Answered                                     0 
               Total                               0 
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Race 
  Multi-racial                                     0 
  White only                                       0 
  Black only                                       0 
  Hispanic only                                    0 
  Asian only                                       0 
  American Indian/Alaskan Native only              0 
  International only                               0 
  Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander only      0 
  Ethnic Origin/Race Unknown                       0 
               Total                               0 
 

Races reported in Multi-racial 
  White                                            0 
  Black                                            0 
  Asian                                            0 
  American Indian/Alaskan Native                   0 
  Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander           0 
  International                                    0 
  
  Total HeadCount                              4,201 
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Collin County Community College District – THECB Edit Report 
CBM00C –Continuing Education Class Report 
Term: Quarter 1 2009 (201071) Sept 1, 2009-Nov 30, 2009 
 

Edit00v00         TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD         Page 1 
JR-CBM00C EDIT SUMMARY FROM               RunDate: 12/11/2009 Time: 10:22:46 
COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT                      023614      Quarter 1 2009 
  
                            CTC-CBM00C SUMMARY OF CONTACT HOURS GENERATED IN CONTINUING EDUCATION COURSES                             
                                                          BY APPROVAL CODE                                                            
  
   PROGRAM                CURRICULUM                         CONTACT            CONTACT        CONTACT         CONTACT 
   NUMBER                   TITLE                             HOURS           IN DISTRICT   OUT OF DISTRICT    UNFUNDED 
01060100     Applied Horticulture/Horticultural               30.00              30.00               0.00          0.00 
01060800     Floriculture/Floristry Operations a             414.00             414.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     01 AGRICULTURE                                     444.00             444.00               0.00          0.00 
    
11090100     Computer Systems Networking and Tel             720.00             720.00               0.00          0.00 
51070700     Health Information/Medical Records            5,996.00           5,996.00               0.00          0.00 
51071300     Medical Insurance Coding Specialist           1,224.00           1,224.00               0.00          0.00 
52010100     Business/Commerce, General                        0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
52020100     Business Administration and Managem           6,919.00           6,919.00               0.00          0.00 
52020200     Purchasing, Procurement/Acquisition             108.00             108.00               0.00          0.00 
52020300     Logistics and Materials Management              432.00             432.00               0.00          0.00 
52030100     Accounting                                      516.00             516.00               0.00          0.00 
52030200     Accounting Technology/Technician an           1,734.00           1,734.00               0.00          0.00 
52040700     Business/Office Automation/Technolo             344.00             344.00               0.00          0.00 
52040800     General Office Occupations and Cler             819.00             819.00               0.00          0.00 
52070300     Small Business Administration/Manag           1,655.00           1,655.00               0.00          0.00 
52080400     Financial Planning and Services                 120.00             120.00               0.00          0.00 
52100100     Human Resources Management/Personne           2,328.00           2,328.00               0.00          0.00 
52140100     Marketing/Marketing Management, Gen             780.00             780.00               0.00          0.00 
52150100     Real Estate                                   8,964.00           8,964.00               0.00          0.00 
52180100     Sales, Distribution and Marketing O              24.00              24.00               0.00          0.00 
52180400     Selling Skills and Sales Operations              56.00              56.00               0.00          0.00 
52191000     Hospitality and Recreation Marketin             360.00             360.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     04 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, MARKETING & AD          33,099.00          33,099.00               0.00          0.00 
    
49010200     Airline/Commercial/Professional Pil             510.00             510.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     05 CAREER PILOT                                    510.00             510.00               0.00          0.00 
    
09010100     Communication Studies/Speech Commun          37,944.00          37,944.00               0.00          0.00 
13050100     Educational/Instructional Media Des              90.00              90.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     06 COMMUNICATIONS                               38,034.00          38,034.00               0.00          0.00 
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   PROGRAM                CURRICULUM                         CONTACT            CONTACT        CONTACT         CONTACT 
   NUMBER                   TITLE                             HOURS           IN DISTRICT   OUT OF DISTRICT    UNFUNDED  

11010100     Computer and Information Sciences,            1,491.00           1,491.00               0.00          0.00 
11020100     Computer Programming/Programmer, Ge           4,242.00           4,242.00               0.00          0.00 
11030100     Data Processing and Data Processing           4,461.00           4,461.00               0.00          0.00 
11040100     Information Science/Studies                   3,029.00           3,029.00               0.00          0.00 
11080100     Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and In           2,238.00           2,238.00               0.00          0.00 
11080200     Data Modeling/Warehousing and Datab           1,910.00           1,910.00               0.00          0.00 
11100200     System, Networking, and LAN/WAN Man           6,240.00           6,240.00               0.00          0.00 
11100400     Web/Multimedia Management and Webma           1,266.00           1,266.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     07 COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES            24,877.00          24,877.00               0.00          0.00 
    
12050400     Restaurant, Culinary, and Catering              420.00             420.00               0.00          0.00 
19070200     Adult Development and Aging                      26.00              26.00               0.00          0.00 
19070900     Child Care Provider/Assistant                 3,624.00           3,624.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     09 CONSUMER AND HOMEMAKING EDUCATION             4,070.00           4,070.00               0.00          0.00 
    
15050500     Solar Energy Technology/Technician              384.00             384.00               0.00          0.00 
15061300     Manufacturing Technology/Technician             480.00             480.00               0.00          0.00 
15130200     CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Tec              72.00              72.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     11 ENGINEERING RELATED                             936.00             936.00               0.00          0.00 
 

23110100     Technical and Business Writing                2,560.00           2,560.00               0.00          0.00 
30110100     Gerontology                                      24.00              24.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     12 ENG LANG, LIT, PHILOSOPHY, HUMANITI           2,584.00           2,584.00               0.00          0.00 
    
16010100     Foreign Languages and Literatures,           10,680.00          10,680.00               0.00          0.00 
16160300     Sign Language Interpretation and Tr             816.00             816.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     13 FOREIGN LANGUAGES                            11,496.00          11,496.00               0.00          0.00 
    
51060100     Dental Assisting/Assistant                    3,510.00           3,510.00               0.00          0.00 
51160100     Nursing - Registered Nurse Training           2,080.00           2,080.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     14 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-DENTAL ASST, MED           5,590.00           5,590.00               0.00          0.00 
    
51000000     Health Services/Allied Health/Healt             816.00             816.00               0.00          0.00 
51070300     Health Unit Coordinator/Ward Clerk            2,416.00           2,416.00               0.00          0.00 
51080100     Medical/Clinical Assistant                    2,496.00           2,496.00               0.00          0.00 
51080500     Pharmacy Technician/Assistant                 2,800.00           2,800.00               0.00          0.00 
51090200     Electrocardiograph Technology/Techn             550.00             550.00               0.00          0.00 
51180100     Opticianry/Ophthalmic Dispensing Op             160.00             160.00               0.00          0.00 
51180200     Optomeric Technician/Assistant                1,280.00           1,280.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     16 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-OTHER                     10,518.00          10,518.00               0.00          0.00 
    
27030100     Applied Mathematics                             144.00             144.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     19 MATHEMATICS                                     144.00             144.00               0.00          0.00 
    
47010100     Electrical/Electronics Equipment In              24.00              24.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     22 MECHANICS AND REPAIRERS-ELECTRONICS              24.00              24.00               0.00          0.00 
    
31050400     Sport and Fitness Administration/Ma             390.00             390.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     23 PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND FITNESS                  390.00             390.00               0.00          0.00 
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   PROGRAM                CURRICULUM                         CONTACT            CONTACT        CONTACT         CONTACT 
   NUMBER                   TITLE                             HOURS           IN DISTRICT   OUT OF DISTRICT    UNFUNDED  

43010200     Corrections                                   1,584.00           1,584.00               0.00          0.00 
43010300     Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Ad           1,000.00           1,000.00               0.00          0.00 
43010400     Criminal Justice/Safety Studies                 404.00             404.00               0.00          0.00 
43010700     Criminal Justice/Police Science              34,656.00          34,656.00               0.00          0.00 
43020100     Fire Protection and Safety Technolo           3,220.00           1,120.00           2,100.00          0.00 
43020300     Fire Science/Firefighting                     3,644.00           3,644.00               0.00          0.00 
44040100     Public Administration                           120.00             120.00               0.00          0.00 
44070100     Social Work                                      24.00              24.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     24 PROTECTIVE SERVICES AND PUBLIC ADMI          44,652.00          42,552.00           2,100.00          0.00 
    
50020100     Crafts/Craft Design, Folk Art and A             714.00             714.00               0.00          0.00 
50040100     Design and Visual Communications, G           2,748.00           2,748.00               0.00          0.00 
50040200     Commercial and Advertising Art                  816.00             816.00               0.00          0.00 
50040600     Commercial Photography                        4,768.00           4,768.00               0.00          0.00 
50040800     Interior Design                               1,440.00           1,440.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     26 VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS                   10,486.00          10,486.00               0.00          0.00 
    
  
             TOTAL ALL CURRICULUM AREAS                  187,854.00         185,754.00           2,100.00          0.00 
             GRAND TOTAL ALL HOURS                       187,854.00 
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                             CTC-CBM00C SUMMARY OF END OF QUARTER CONTACT HOURS GENERATED IN C E COURSES                              
                                                          BY APPROVAL CODE                                                            
  
   PROGRAM                CURRICULUM                         CONTACT            CONTACT        CONTACT         CONTACT 
   NUMBER                   TITLE                             HOURS           IN DISTRICT   OUT OF DISTRICT    UNFUNDED 
01060100     Applied Horticulture/Horticultural               30.00              30.00               0.00          0.00 
01060800     Floriculture/Floristry Operations a             216.00             216.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     01 AGRICULTURE                                     246.00             246.00               0.00          0.00 
    
11090100     Computer Systems Networking and Tel              24.00              24.00               0.00          0.00 
51070700     Health Information/Medical Records            3,964.00           3,964.00               0.00          0.00 
51071300     Medical Insurance Coding Specialist             936.00             936.00               0.00          0.00 
52010100     Business/Commerce, General                       24.00              24.00               0.00          0.00 
52020100     Business Administration and Managem           4,615.00           4,615.00               0.00          0.00 
52020200     Purchasing, Procurement/Acquisition             108.00             108.00               0.00          0.00 
52020300     Logistics and Materials Management              432.00             432.00               0.00          0.00 
52030100     Accounting                                      396.00             396.00               0.00          0.00 
52030200     Accounting Technology/Technician an           1,674.00           1,674.00               0.00          0.00 
52040700     Business/Office Automation/Technolo             248.00             248.00               0.00          0.00 
52040800     General Office Occupations and Cler             630.00             630.00               0.00          0.00 
52070300     Small Business Administration/Manag           1,571.00           1,571.00               0.00          0.00 
52080400     Financial Planning and Services                 144.00             144.00               0.00          0.00 
52100100     Human Resources Management/Personne             387.00             387.00               0.00          0.00 
52140100     Marketing/Marketing Management, Gen             780.00             780.00               0.00          0.00 
52150100     Real Estate                                   6,804.00           6,804.00               0.00          0.00 
52180100     Sales, Distribution and Marketing O               0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
52180400     Selling Skills and Sales Operations              56.00              56.00               0.00          0.00 
52191000     Hospitality and Recreation Marketin               0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     04 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, MARKETING & AD          22,793.00          22,793.00               0.00          0.00 
    
49010200     Airline/Commercial/Professional Pil             126.00             126.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     05 CAREER PILOT                                    126.00             126.00               0.00          0.00 
    
09010100     Communication Studies/Speech Commun          18,306.00          18,306.00               0.00          0.00 
13050100     Educational/Instructional Media Des              90.00              90.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     06 COMMUNICATIONS                               18,396.00          18,396.00               0.00          0.00 
    
11010100     Computer and Information Sciences,            1,155.00           1,155.00               0.00          0.00 
11020100     Computer Programming/Programmer, Ge           4,124.00           4,124.00               0.00          0.00 
11030100     Data Processing and Data Processing           4,446.00           4,446.00               0.00          0.00 
11040100     Information Science/Studies                   2,813.00           2,813.00               0.00          0.00 
11080100     Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and In           2,100.00           2,100.00               0.00          0.00 
11080200     Data Modeling/Warehousing and Datab           1,934.00           1,934.00               0.00          0.00 
11100200     System, Networking, and LAN/WAN Man           2,560.00           2,560.00               0.00          0.00 
11100400     Web/Multimedia Management and Webma           1,050.00           1,050.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     07 COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES            20,182.00          20,182.00               0.00          0.00 
    
12050400     Restaurant, Culinary, and Catering              420.00             420.00               0.00          0.00 
19070200     Adult Development and Aging                       0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
19070900     Child Care Provider/Assistant                 1,872.00           1,872.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     09 CONSUMER AND HOMEMAKING EDUCATION             2,292.00           2,292.00               0.00          0.00 
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   PROGRAM                CURRICULUM                         CONTACT            CONTACT        CONTACT         CONTACT 
   NUMBER                   TITLE                             HOURS           IN DISTRICT   OUT OF DISTRICT    UNFUNDED  

15050500     Solar Energy Technology/Technician              384.00             384.00               0.00          0.00 
15061300     Manufacturing Technology/Technician             240.00             240.00               0.00          0.00 
15130200     CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Tec              72.00              72.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     11 ENGINEERING RELATED                             696.00             696.00               0.00          0.00 
 
23110100     Technical and Business Writing                2,278.00           2,278.00               0.00          0.00 
30110100     Gerontology                                       0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     12 ENG LANG, LIT, PHILOSOPHY, HUMANITI           2,278.00           2,278.00               0.00          0.00 
    
16010100     Foreign Languages and Literatures,            6,660.00           6,660.00               0.00          0.00 
16160300     Sign Language Interpretation and Tr             456.00             456.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     13 FOREIGN LANGUAGES                             7,116.00           7,116.00               0.00          0.00 
    
51060100     Dental Assisting/Assistant                    3,510.00           3,510.00               0.00          0.00 
51160100     Nursing - Registered Nurse Training           1,872.00           1,872.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     14 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-DENTAL ASST, MED           5,382.00           5,382.00               0.00          0.00 
    
51000000     Health Services/Allied Health/Healt             384.00             384.00               0.00          0.00 
51070300     Health Unit Coordinator/Ward Clerk            1,536.00           1,536.00               0.00          0.00 
51080100     Medical/Clinical Assistant                    1,680.00           1,680.00               0.00          0.00 
51080500     Pharmacy Technician/Assistant                 2,800.00           2,800.00               0.00          0.00 
51090200     Electrocardiograph Technology/Techn             550.00             550.00               0.00          0.00 
51180100     Opticianry/Ophthalmic Dispensing Op               0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
51180200     Optomeric Technician/Assistant                    0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     16 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-OTHER                      6,950.00           6,950.00               0.00          0.00 
    
27030100     Applied Mathematics                             144.00             144.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     19 MATHEMATICS                                     144.00             144.00               0.00          0.00 
    
47010100     Electrical/Electronics Equipment In              24.00              24.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     22 MECHANICS AND REPAIRERS-ELECTRONICS              24.00              24.00               0.00          0.00 
    
31050400     Sport and Fitness Administration/Ma             390.00             390.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     23 PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND FITNESS                  390.00             390.00               0.00          0.00 
    
43010200     Corrections                                   1,584.00           1,584.00               0.00          0.00 
43010300     Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Ad           1,000.00           1,000.00               0.00          0.00 
43010400     Criminal Justice/Safety Studies                 404.00             404.00               0.00          0.00 
43010700     Criminal Justice/Police Science              26,906.00          26,906.00               0.00          0.00 
43020100     Fire Protection and Safety Technolo           2,548.00             448.00           2,100.00          0.00 
43020300     Fire Science/Firefighting                     3,688.00           3,688.00               0.00          0.00 
44040100     Public Administration                           120.00             120.00               0.00          0.00 
44070100     Social Work                                      24.00              24.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     24 PROTECTIVE SERVICES AND PUBLIC ADMI          36,274.00          34,174.00           2,100.00          0.00 
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   PROGRAM                CURRICULUM                         CONTACT            CONTACT        CONTACT         CONTACT 
   NUMBER                   TITLE                             HOURS           IN DISTRICT   OUT OF DISTRICT    UNFUNDED  

50020100     Crafts/Craft Design, Folk Art and A             462.00             462.00               0.00          0.00 
50040100     Design and Visual Communications, G           1,596.00           1,596.00               0.00          0.00 
50040200     Commercial and Advertising Art                  648.00             648.00               0.00          0.00 
50040600     Commercial Photography                        4,090.00           4,090.00               0.00          0.00 
50040800     Interior Design                               1,008.00           1,008.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     26 VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS                    7,804.00           7,804.00               0.00          0.00 
    
             TOTAL ALL CURRICULUM AREAS                  131,093.00         128,993.00           2,100.00          0.00 
             GRAND TOTAL ALL HOURS                       131,093.00 
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